Aluminum electrolytic capacitors
Single-ended capacitors
Series/Type: B41888
Date: November 2008
© EPCOS AG 2008. Reproduction, publication and dissemination of this publication, enclosures hereto and the
information contained therein without EPCOS' prior express consent is prohibited.
查询"B41888C3108M000"供应商
Long-life grade capacitors

85 °C
mA
Ordering code
(composition see
below)
Composition of ordering code
*** = Version
000 = for standard leads, bulk
001 = for kinked leads, bulk (from d × l = 10 × 20 mm to 18 × 40 mm, excluding 12.5 × 40 mm)
002 = for cut leads, bulk (for ∅ ≥ 10 mm, excluding 12.5 × 40 mm)
003 = for crimped leads, blister (from d × l = 16 × 20 mm to 18 × 40 mm)
004 = for J leads, blister (from d × l = 10 × 12.5 mm to 18 × 35 mm, excluding 12.5 × 40 mm)
008 = for taped leads, Ammo pack, lead spacing F = 5.0 mm (from d × l = 8 × 11.5 mm to 12.5 × 25 mm)
009 = for taped leads, Ammo pack, lead spacing F = 7.5 mm (from d × l = 16 × 20 mm to 18 × 31.5 mm)
012 = for bent 90° leads, blister (for ∅ 16 and 18 mm)
VR = 10 V DC
470 8 × 11.5 1.630 0.484 0.204 0.183 690 966 B41888C3477M***
560 10 × 12.5 0.928 0.406 0.116 0.101 900 1260 B41888C3567M***
680 10 × 12.5 0.930 0.334 0.116 0.101 900 1260 B41888C3687M***
820 10 × 16 0.512 0.277 0.064 0.059 1240 1736 B41888C3827M***
1000 10 × 16 0.516 0.227 0.064 0.059 1240 1736 B41888C3108M***
1200 10 × 20 0.403 0.189 0.050 0.046 1500 2100 B41888C3128M***
1500 10 × 20 0.400 0.152 0.050 0.046 1500 2100 B41888C3158M***
1800 10 × 20 0.400 0.126 0.050 0.046 1500 2100 B41888C3188M***
2200 12.5 × 20 0.328 0.115 0.041 0.039 2000 2800 B41888D3228M***
2700 12.5 × 25 0.240 0.094 0.030 0.027 2459 3443 B41888C3278M***
3300 12.5 × 25 0.237 0.084 0.030 0.027 2459 3442 B41888C3338M***
3900 16 × 20 0.233 0.071 0.029 0.026 2530 3542 B41888C3398M***
4700 16 × 25 0.190 0.065 0.024 0.022 2930 4102 B41888C3478M***
5600 12.5 × 40 0.149 0.059 0.019 0.017 3350 4690 B41888C3568M***
5600 16 × 25 0.190 0.059 0.024 0.022 2930 4102 B41888D3568M***
5600 18 × 20 0.226 0.059 0.028 0.025 3000 4200 B41888E3568M***
6800 16 × 31.5 0.154 0.052 0.019 0.017 3600 5040 B41888C3688M***
6800 18 × 25 0.188 0.052 0.023 0.021 3396 4755 B41888D3688M***
8200 18 × 31.5 0.143 0.049 0.018 0.016 4247 5946 B41888C3828M***
10000 18 × 35 0.120 0.045 0.015 0.014 4300 6020 B41888C3109M***
B41888
Extended useful life 105 °C
Page 7 of 32Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.

85 °C
mA
Ordering code
(composition see
below)
Composition of ordering code
*** = Version
000 = for standard leads, bulk
001 = for kinked leads, bulk (from d × l = 10 × 20 mm to 18 × 40 mm, excluding 12.5 × 40 mm)
002 = for cut leads, bulk (for ∅ ≥ 10 mm, excluding 12.5 × 40 mm)
003 = for crimped leads, blister (from d × l = 16 × 20 mm to 18 × 40 mm)
004 = for J leads, blister (from d × l = 10 × 12.5 mm to 18 × 35 mm, excluding 12.5 × 40 mm)
008 = for taped leads, Ammo pack, lead spacing F = 5.0 mm (from d × l = 8 × 11.5 mm to 12.5 × 25 mm)
009 = for taped leads, Ammo pack, lead spacing F = 7.5 mm (from d × l = 16 × 20 mm to 18 × 31.5 mm)
012 = for bent 90° leads, blister (for ∅ 16 and 18 mm)
VR = 16 V DC
330 8 × 11.5 1.630 0.612 0.204 0.183 690 966 B41888C4337M***
390 8 × 11.5 1.632 0.518 0.204 0.183 690 966 B41888C4397M***
470 10 × 12.5 0.930 0.430 0.116 0.101 900 1260 B41888C4477M***
560 10 × 16 0.512 0.361 0.064 0.059 1240 1736 B41888C4567M***
680 10 × 16 0.516 0.297 0.064 0.059 1240 1736 B41888C4687M***
1000 10 × 20 0.403 0.202 0.050 0.046 1500 2100 B41888C4108M***
1200 10 × 20 0.400 0.168 0.050 0.046 1500 2100 B41888C4128M***
1500 12.5 × 20 0.328 0.135 0.041 0.039 2000 2800 B41888D4158M***
1800 12.5 × 25 0.240 0.112 0.030 0.027 2459 3443 B41888C4188M***
2200 12.5 × 25 0.237 0.103 0.030 0.027 2459 3442 B41888C4228M***
2700 16 × 20 0.233 0.084 0.029 0.026 2530 3542 B41888C4278M***
3900 12.5 × 40 0.149 0.065 0.019 0.017 3350 4690 B41888C4398M***
3900 16 × 25 0.190 0.065 0.024 0.022 2930 4102 B41888D4398M***
3900 18 × 20 0.226 0.065 0.028 0.025 3000 4200 B41888E4398M***
4700 16 × 31.5 0.154 0.059 0.019 0.017 3600 5040 B41888C4478M***
4700 18 × 25 0.188 0.059 0.023 0.021 3200 4480 B41888D4478M***
5600 18 × 31.5 0.143 0.054 0.018 0.016 4247 5946 B41888C4568M***
8200 18 × 35 0.120 0.043 0.015 0.014 4300 6020 B41888C4828M***
10000 18 × 40 0.100 0.040 0.013 0.012 5327 7457 B41888C4109M***
B41888
Extended useful life 105 °C
Page 8 of 32Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.

85 °C
mA
Ordering code
(composition see
below)
Composition of ordering code
*** = Version
000 = for standard leads, bulk
001 = for kinked leads, bulk (from d × l = 10 × 20 mm to 18 × 40 mm, excluding 12.5 × 40 mm)
002 = for cut leads, bulk (for ∅ ≥ 10 mm, excluding 12.5 × 40 mm)
003 = for crimped leads, blister (from d × l = 16 × 20 mm to 18 × 40 mm)
004 = for J leads, blister (from d × l = 10 × 12.5 mm to 18 × 35 mm, excluding 12.5 × 40 mm)
008 = for taped leads, Ammo pack, lead spacing F = 5.0 mm (from d × l = 8 × 11.5 mm to 12.5 × 25 mm)
009 = for taped leads, Ammo pack, lead spacing F = 7.5 mm (from d × l = 16 × 20 mm to 18 × 31.5 mm)
012 = for bent 90° leads, blister (for ∅ 16 and 18 mm)
VR = 25 V DC
220 8 × 11.5 1.630 0.804 0.204 0.183 690 966 B41888C5227M***
270 8 × 11.5 1.632 0.655 0.204 0.183 690 966 B41888C5277M***
330 10 × 12.5 0.930 0.536 0.116 0.101 900 1260 B41888C5337M***
390 10 × 12.5 0.928 0.453 0.116 0.101 900 1260 B41888C5397M***
470 10 × 16 0.516 0.376 0.064 0.059 1240 1736 B41888C5477M***
560 10 × 16 0.512 0.316 0.064 0.059 1240 1736 B41888C5567M***
680 10 × 20 0.403 0.260 0.050 0.046 1500 2100 B41888C5687M***
820 10 × 20 0.400 0.216 0.050 0.046 1500 2100 B41888C5827M***
1000 12.5 × 20 0.328 0.177 0.041 0.039 2000 2800 B41888D5108M***
1200 12.5 × 20 0.328 0.147 0.041 0.039 2000 2800 B41888C5128M***
1500 12.5 × 25 0.237 0.118 0.030 0.027 2459 3442 B41888C5158M***
1800 16 × 20 0.233 0.098 0.029 0.026 2530 3542 B41888C5188M***
2200 18 × 20 0.226 0.090 0.028 0.025 3000 4200 B41888C5228M***
2700 12.5 × 40 0.149 0.075 0.019 0.017 3350 4690 B41888C5278M***
2700 16 × 25 0.190 0.075 0.024 0.022 2930 4102 B41888D5278M***
3300 16 × 31.5 0.154 0.069 0.019 0.017 3600 5040 B41888C5338M***
3300 18 × 25 0.188 0.069 0.023 0.021 3200 4480 B41888D5338M***
3900 18 × 31.5 0.143 0.058 0.018 0.016 4247 5946 B41888C5398M***
4700 18 × 35 0.120 0.054 0.015 0.014 4300 6020 B41888C5478M***
5600 18 × 40 0.100 0.050 0.013 0.012 5327 7457 B41888C5568M***
B41888
Extended useful life 105 °C
Page 9 of 32Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.

85 °C
mA
Ordering code
(composition see
below)
Composition of ordering code
*** = Version
000 = for standard leads, bulk
001 = for kinked leads, bulk (from d × l = 10 × 20 mm to 18 × 40 mm, excluding 12.5 × 40 mm)
002 = for cut leads, bulk (for ∅ ≥ 10 mm, excluding 12.5 × 40 mm)
003 = for crimped leads, blister (from d × l = 16 × 20 mm to 18 × 40 mm)
004 = for J leads, blister (from d × l = 10 × 12.5 mm to 18 × 35 mm, excluding 12.5 × 40 mm)
008 = for taped leads, Ammo pack, lead spacing F = 5.0 mm (from d × l = 8 × 11.5 mm to 12.5 × 25 mm)
009 = for taped leads, Ammo pack, lead spacing F = 7.5 mm (from d × l = 16 × 20 mm to 18 × 31.5 mm)
012 = for bent 90° leads, blister (for ∅ 16 and 18 mm)
VR = 35 V DC
150 8 × 11.5 1.630 1.011 0.204 0.183 690 966 B41888C7157M***
180 10 × 12.5 0.928 0.842 0.116 0.101 900 1260 B41888C7187M***
220 10 × 12.5 0.930 0.689 0.116 0.101 900 1260 B41888C7227M***
270 10 × 12.5 0.928 0.561 0.116 0.101 900 1260 B41888C7277M***
330 10 × 16 0.516 0.459 0.064 0.059 1240 1736 B41888C7337M***
470 10 × 20 0.403 0.323 0.050 0.046 1500 2100 B41888C7477M***
560 10 × 20 0.400 0.271 0.050 0.046 1500 2100 B41888C7567M***
680 10 × 20 0.400 0.223 0.050 0.046 1500 2100 B41888D7687M***
820 12.5 × 20 0.328 0.185 0.041 0.039 2000 2800 B41888C7827M***
1000 12.5 × 25 0.237 0.152 0.030 0.027 2459 3442 B41888C7108M***
1200 16 × 20 0.233 0.126 0.029 0.026 2530 3542 B41888C7128M***
1800 12.5 × 40 0.149 0.084 0.019 0.017 3350 4690 B41888C7188M***
1800 16 × 25 0.190 0.084 0.024 0.022 2930 4102 B41888D7188M***
1800 18 × 20 0.226 0.084 0.028 0.025 3000 4200 B41888E7188M***
2200 16 × 31.5 0.154 0.080 0.019 0.017 3600 5040 B41888C7228M***
2200 18 × 25 0.188 0.080 0.023 0.021 3200 4480 B41888D7228M***
2700 16 × 31.5 0.152 0.065 0.019 0.017 3600 5040 B41888D7278M***
3300 18 × 31.5 0.144 0.061 0.018 0.016 4247 5946 B41888D7338M***
3900 18 × 35 0.120 0.052 0.015 0.014 4300 6020 B41888D7398M***
4700 18 × 40 0.104 0.048 0.013 0.012 5327 7458 B41888C7478M***
B41888
Extended useful life 105 °C
Page 10 of 32Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.

85 °C
mA
Ordering code
(composition see
below)
Composition of ordering code
*** = Version
000 = for standard leads, bulk
001 = for kinked leads, bulk (from d × l = 10 × 20 mm to 18 × 40 mm, excluding 12.5 × 40 mm)
002 = for cut leads, bulk (for ∅ ≥ 10 mm, excluding 12.5 × 40 mm)
003 = for crimped leads, blister (from d × l = 16 × 20 mm to 18 × 40 mm)
004 = for J leads, blister (from d × l = 10 × 12.5 mm to 18 × 35 mm, excluding 12.5 × 40 mm)
008 = for taped leads, Ammo pack, lead spacing F = 5.0 mm (from d × l = 8 × 11.5 mm to 12.5 × 25 mm)
009 = for taped leads, Ammo pack, lead spacing F = 7.5 mm (from d × l = 16 × 20 mm to 18 × 31.5 mm)
012 = for bent 90° leads, blister (for ∅ 16 and 18 mm)
VR = 50 V DC
100 8 × 11.5 4.920 1.263 0.615 0.540 500 700 B41888C6107M***
120 8 × 11.5 4.920 1.053 0.615 0.540 500 700 B41888C6127M***
150 10 × 12.5 1.824 0.842 0.228 0.203 600 840 B41888D6157M***
220 10 × 16 1.030 0.574 0.129 0.115 1050 1470 B41888C6227M***
270 10 × 20 0.672 0.468 0.084 0.075 1180 1652 B41888C6277M***
330 10 × 20 0.672 0.383 0.084 0.075 1180 1652 B41888C6337M***
470 12.5 × 20 0.518 0.269 0.065 0.060 1800 2520 B41888C6477M***
560 12.5 × 25 0.344 0.226 0.043 0.040 2024 2834 B41888C6567M***
680 12.5 × 25 0.344 0.186 0.043 0.040 2024 2834 B41888C6687M***
820 16 × 20 0.410 0.154 0.051 0.046 1957 2740 B41888C6827M***
1000 12.5 × 40 0.216 0.126 0.027 0.025 2920 4088 B41888C6108M***
1000 16 × 25 0.283 0.126 0.035 0.032 2700 3780 B41888D6108M***
1000 18 × 20 0.312 0.126 0.039 0.036 2541 3557 B41888G6108M***
1200 16 × 31.5 0.221 0.105 0.028 0.025 3010 4214 B41888C6128M***
1200 18 × 25 0.275 0.105 0.034 0.031 2795 3914 B41888D6128M***
1500 16 × 31.5 0.224 0.084 0.028 0.025 3010 4214 B41888C6158M***
1800 18 × 31.5 0.204 0.070 0.025 0.023 3542 4959 B41888C6188M***
2200 18 × 35 0.177 0.069 0.022 0.020 3800 5320 B41888C6228M***
2700 18 × 40 0.159 0.056 0.020 0.018 4000 5600 B41888C6278M***
B41888
Extended useful life 105 °C
Page 11 of 32Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.

85 °C
mA
Ordering code
(composition see
below)
Composition of ordering code
*** = Version
000 = for standard leads, bulk
001 = for kinked leads, bulk (from d × l = 10 × 20 mm to 18 × 40 mm, excluding 12.5 × 40 mm)
002 = for cut leads, bulk (for ∅ ≥ 10 mm, excluding 12.5 × 40 mm)
003 = for crimped leads, blister (from d × l = 16 × 20 mm to 18 × 40 mm)
004 = for J leads, blister (from d × l = 10 × 12.5 mm to 18 × 35 mm, excluding 12.5 × 40 mm)
008 = for taped leads, Ammo pack, lead spacing F = 5.0 mm (from d × l = 8 × 11.5 mm to 12.5 × 25 mm)
009 = for taped leads, Ammo pack, lead spacing F = 7.5 mm (from d × l = 16 × 20 mm to 18 × 31.5 mm)
012 = for bent 90° leads, blister (for ∅ 16 and 18 mm)
VR = 63 V DC
56 8 × 11.5 5.413 2.030 0.541 0.488 283 396 B41888C8566M***
68 8 × 11.5 4.328 1.672 0.541 0.488 283 396 B41888C8686M***
82 10 × 12.5 5.766 1.386 0.577 0.500 323 453 B41888C8826M***
100 10 × 12.5 4.616 1.137 0.577 0.500 323 452 B41888C8107M***
120 10 × 16 3.075 0.947 0.308 0.279 474 664 B41888C8127M***
150 10 × 16 2.464 0.758 0.308 0.279 474 664 B41888C8157M***
180 10 × 20 1.986 0.632 0.199 0.180 644 901 B41888C8187M***
220 10 × 20 1.592 0.517 0.199 0.180 644 902 B41888C8227M***
270 12.5 × 20 1.688 0.421 0.169 0.153 800 1120 B41888C8277M***
330 12.5 × 20 1.688 0.344 0.169 0.153 800 1120 B41888C8337M***
390 12.5 × 25 1.236 0.291 0.124 0.112 1020 1428 B41888C8397M***
470 16 × 20 1.037 0.242 0.104 0.094 1161 1625 B41888C8477M***
560 16 × 20 0.832 0.203 0.104 0.094 1161 1625 B41888C8567M***
680 12.5 × 40 0.717 0.167 0.072 0.065 1629 2281 B41888C8687M***
680 16 × 25 0.772 0.167 0.077 0.070 1460 2045 B41888D8687M***
680 18 × 20 0.960 0.167 0.096 0.087 1302 1823 B41888E8687M***
820 16 × 31.5 0.541 0.139 0.054 0.049 1910 2674 B41888C8827M***
820 18 × 25 0.761 0.139 0.076 0.069 1584 2217 B41888D8827M***
1200 18 × 31.5 0.518 0.095 0.052 0.047 2094 2932 B41888C8128M***
1500 18 × 35 0.441 0.076 0.044 0.040 2366 3313 B41888C8158M***
1800 18 × 40 0.375 0.063 0.038 0.034 2708 3792 B41888C8188M***
B41888
Extended useful life 105 °C
Page 12 of 32Please read Cautions and warnings and
Important notes at the end of this document.